P.0.Box 119

GJOA HAVEN, NU XO0B 1J0 0a>¢ ALcnr bNLp™
TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

File No: NWB2HIG

March 15, 2001

Ewan Downie, Environment Manager
Wolfden Resources Inc.

4283 Loch Lomond Road

Thunder Bay, Ontario P7J 1H1

Subject: Receipt of New Application Material for High Lake

Dear Mr. Downie:

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt of your original application by mail on March
15, 2001 as well as the following additional material:

- application fee, Cheque 197 for $30 payable to the Receiver General of Canada

- copies of “Environmental Inventory.”

Receipt C116800 is attached for your records.

We also acknowledge receipt of your Inuktitut summary on March 7, 2001. In my letter to you
dated March 6, 2001 mention of your Spill Contingency Plan was inadvertently omitted, but was
received along with the MSDS Sheets. Your application is now complete.

This project is currently being screened by the Nunavut Impact Review Board and will be
processed by our office when NIRB complete their determination.

Once again, upon request from the public, we ask you to make available, free of charge, copies of
all documents pertaining to this application.

You will be contacted should additional information or clarification be required.
Sincerely,

Original signed by:
Rita Becker
Licensing Administrator

cc. Greg Cook, DIAND
Paul Smith, DIAND
Paula Pacholek, EC
Gladys Joudrey, NIRB
Chris Nichols, DSD



	P.O. Box 119
	Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq
	Fax: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI
	UFile No: NWB2HIG
	March 15, 2001
	USubject: Receipt of New Application Material for High Lake



